Central Park East School
	Year
	Attendance
	Regents Scores
	Graduation Rate
	City Graduation Rate
	College Acceptances

	2005-2006
	
	See below
	43.5
	59.7
	

	2004-2005
	79
	See below
	34.2
	58.2
	


	Regents Exam
	2005-2006
(% students scoring 65 or above)
	2005-2006

State Avgs
	2004-2005 
(% students scoring 65 or above)
	2004-2005

State Avgs

	English
	27
	78
	38
	77

	Math A
	31
	79
	17
	78

	Math B
	
	69
	
	66

	Global History
	14
	66
	28
	69

	US History
	38
	79
	32
	76

	Living Environment
	53
	76
	36
	76

	Spanish
	95
	96
	85
	96


Frederick Douglass Academy
	Year
	Attendance
	Reading/Math

(% students Scoring at Lvl 3 or above)
	Regents Scores
	Graduation Rate
	City Graduation Rate
	College Acceptances

	2006-2007
	
	
	
	
	
	80% of students accepted to college, go to 4 year colleges and universities – including Ivy League schools, Syracuse, Georgetown, Fordham, Boston University, and SUNY/CUNY schools (as back-ups)

	2005-2006
	91%
	6th Grade: 64R/93M

7th Gr: 63R/78M

8th Gr: 61R/73M
	See below
	90.7
	59.7
	

	2004-2005
	89%
	
	See Below
	92.6
	58.2
	


	Regents Exam
	2005-2006
(% FDA students scoring 65 or above)
	2005-2006

State Avgs
	2004-2005 (students scoring 65 or above)
	2004-2005

State Avgs

	English
	73
	78
	80
	77

	Math A
	89
	79
	90
	78

	Math B
	73
	69
	54
	66

	Global History
	73
	66
	83
	69

	US History
	77
	79
	67
	76

	Living Environment
	85
	76
	93
	76

	Earth Science
	95
	74
	92
	72

	Chemistry
	49
	74
	72
	72

	Physics
	67
	80
	50
	81

	French
	94
	97
	97
	97

	Spanish
	100
	96
	100
	96


International HS @ LaGuardia Community College
	Year
	Attendance
	Regents Scores
	Graduation Rate
	City Graduation Rate
	College Acceptances

	2005-2006
	
	See below
	49
	59.7
	

	2004-2005
	95
	See below
	54.4
	58.2
	


	Regents Exam
	2005-2006
(% FDA students scoring 65 or above)
	2005-2006

State Avgs
	2004-2005 (students scoring 65 or above)
	2004-2005

State Avgs

	English
	44
	78
	37
	77

	Math A
	48
	79
	63
	78

	Global History
	
	66
	55
	69

	US History
	
	79
	51
	76

	Living Environment
	
	76
	51
	76


KIPP Academy
	Year
	Attendance
	Reading/Math

(Students Scoring at Lvl 3 or above)

	2005-2006
	
	6th Grade: 80R/100M

7th Gr: 84R/87M

8th Gr: 64R/87M

	2004-2005
	98
	


Manhattan Center for Science and Math

	Year
	Attendance
	Regents Scores
	Graduation Rate
	City Graduation Rate
	College Acceptances

	2005-2006
	
	See below
	87.2
	
	Ivy League schools, MIT, SUNY schools, CUNY schools, Vasar, Moorehouse, Howard, Williams ,etc.

98% of students accepted to college.

	2004-2005
	91%
	See below
	82.9
	
	


	Regents Exam
	2005-2006
(% FDA students scoring 65 or above)
	2005-2006

State Avgs
	2004-2005 
(students scoring 65 or above)
	2004-2005

State Avgs

	English
	87
	78
	83
	77

	Math A
	93.3
	79
	92
	78

	Math B
	69
	69
	69
	66

	Global History
	71
	66
	77
	69

	US History
	83.4
	79
	83
	76

	Living Environment
	93.9
	76
	89
	76

	Earth Science
	76
	74
	84
	72

	Chemistry
	71
	74
	66
	72

	Physics
	78
	80
	87
	81

	French
	93
	97
	96
	97

	Spanish
	98
	96
	98
	96


Mott Hall School
	Year
	Attendance
	Reading/Math

(Students Scoring at Lvl 3 or above)

	2005-2006
	
	6th Grade: 92R/97M

7th Gr: 92R/97M

8th Gr: 93R/97M

	2004-2005
	96%
	6th Grade: 93.3R/97M

7th Gr: 99R/97M

8th Gr: 90.8R/97M


Noble Street Charter School

	Year
	Attendance
	Prairie State Achievement Examination (PSAE) Results
% of Students meeting or exceeding standards
	Graduation Rate
	City Graduation Rate
	College Acceptances

	2006-2007
	
	
	
	
	Amherst College, Albion College, Augustana College, Aurora University, Ball State University, Beloit College, Bradley University, Butler University, Carleton University, Carroll College, Chicago Masters Commission Clarke College, Coe College, Colorado College, Columbia College, Davidson College, DePaul University, Depauw University, DeVry Institute of Technology, Dominican University, Eastern Illinois University, Eckerd College, Eureka College, Ferris State University, Fisk College, Grace College, Green Mountain College, Hope College, Howard University Illinois College, Illinois State University, International Academy of Art & Design, International Academy of Design & Technology Iowa State University, Kendall College, Lawrence University, Knox College, Loras College, Loyola University, MacMurray College, Macalester College, Marquette University, McCormack College, Milliken University, Monmouth College, Moraine Valley Community College, Morton College, New York University, Northeastern Illinois University, North Park University, Northern Illinois University, Northwestern University, Northwestern Business College Occidental, College Penn State University, Pomona College, Purdue University, Ripon College, San Francisco State University, Savannah College of Art, School Craft, Southern Illinois University, St. Louis University, St. Norbert's College, St. Mary's University – Minnesota, Stanford University, Swarthmore College, Triton College, Trinity Christian College, Truman College, Tuskegee University, University of Arizona, University of Chicago, University of Illinois at Champaign, University of Illinois Chicago, University of Maine, University of Minnesota, University of New Orleans, University of Pacific, University of San Francisco, University of Southern California, University of Utah, University of Wisconsin – LaCrosse, University of Wisconsin – Madison, Valparaiso University, Wabash College, Wright College Xavier University

	2005-2006
	95
	See below
	87.2
	87.8
	

	2004-2005
	94.6
	See below
	82.9
	
	


	Regents Exam
	2005-2006
(% students meeting or exceeding standards)
	2005-2006

State Avgs
	2004-2005 
(students scoring 65 or above)
	2004-2005

State Avgs

	Reading
	
	
	53.9
	59.5

	Writing
	
	
	
	

	Math
	
	
	51
	52.8

	Social Studies
	
	
	
	

	Science
	
	
	29.4
	52.5


Boston Latin School

	Year
	Attendance
	MCAS  

(Massachusetts Comprehensive Assessment System)
	Graduation Rate
	City Graduation Rate
	College Acceptances

	2005-2006
	96.1
	See below
	96.6
	79.9
	American International C, American U, Amherst C, Andrews U, Antioch C, Arizona State U, Art Inst Boston at Lesley, Assumption C, Babson C, Bard C, Barnard C, Bates C, Baylor U, Becker C, Bennington C, Bentley C, Berklee C Music, Boston C, Boston U, Bowdoin C, Brandeis U, Bridgewater State C, Brown U, Bryant C, Bryn Mawr C, Bunker Hill CC, C Holy Cross, CA State U Northridge, Carleton C, Carnegie Mellon U, Case Western Reserve U, Catholic U America, Centre C, Chester C, Clark Atlanta U, Clark U, Colby C, Colorado C, Columbia U, Columbia Union C, Concordia U Montreal, Connecticut C, Cooper Union, Coppin State C, Cornell U, Culinary Inst America, CUNY Baruch C, CUNY Borough Manhattan C, CUNY John Jay C, Curry C, Daniel Webster C, Seton Hall U, Simmons C, Skidmore C, Smith C, Southeastern C, Spelman C, St Anselm C, St Francis Xavier U, St John's U NY, St Joseph's C ME, St Lawrence U, St Leo U, St Michael's C, Stanford U, Stevens Inst Technology, Stonehill C, Suffolk U, Swarthmore C, Syracuse U, Teikyo-Post U, Temple U, Trinity C CT, Trinity U, Tufts U, Tulane U, U Arizona, U CA Berkeley, U CA Los Angeles, U Chicago, U Colorado, U Connecticut, U Delaware, U Edinburgh, U Florida, U Hartford, U Iowa, U Maine, U Mass Amherst, U Mass Boston, U Mass Dartmouth, U Mass Lowell, U Michigan, U New Hampshire, U North Texas, U Notre Dame, U Oxford, U Pennsylvania, U Pittsburgh, U Redlands, U Rhode Island, U Rochester, Dartmouth C, Denison U, Drew U, Drexel U, Duke U, Eastern Nazarene C, Eckerd C, Emerson C, Emmanuel C MA, Endicott C, Eugene Lang C, Fairfield U, Fisher C, Fitchburg State C, Florida Inst Technology, Florida State U, Fordham U, Framingham State C, Franklin & Marshall C, Franklin Pierce C, George Washington U, Georgetown U, Georgia Inst Technology, Gordon C MA, Goucher C, Grinnell C, Grove City C, Guilford C, Hamilton C, Hampshire C, Hampton U, Harvard C, Hofstra U, Howard U, Husson C, Iona C, Ithaca C, James Madison U, Johns Hopkins U, Johnson & Wales U, Kenyon C, La Salle U, Lake Forest C, Lasell C, Lawrence U, Lehigh U, Lesley U, Long Island U C W Post, Longy School of Music, Loyola C Baltimore, Loyola U Chicago, U San Francisco, U South Carolina, U Southern California, U Southern Maine, U Vermont, U Wisconsin, Union C NY, US Naval Academy, Vassar C, Wagner C, Washington & Lee U, Washington C, Washington U, Wellesley C, Wentworth Inst Technology, Wesleyan U, Westfield State C, Wheaton C MA, Williams C, Worcester Poly Institute, Worcester State C, Xavier U, Yale U, Loyola U New Orleans, Macalester C, Manhattan C, Manhattanville C, Marist C, Marlboro C, Martin Elec & Tech School, Mass C Liberal Arts, Mass C Pharmacy & Health Sci, Mass Inst Technology, Mass Maritime Acdemy, Massachusetts Bay CC, Massachusetts C Art, McGill U, Merrimack C, Middlebury C, Morehouse C, Mount Holyoke C, Mount Ida C, New England Inst Art, New York U, North Carolina State U, Northeastern U, Northwestern U, Norwich U, Oakwood C, Pace U, Parsons School Design, Penn State Altoona, Philadelphia U, Phillips Exeter Academy, Pine Manor C, Pomona C, Pratt Institute, Princeton U, Providence C, Purdue U, Quinnipiac U, Reed C, Regis C, Rensselaer Poly Institute, Rhode Island Sch Design, Rochester Inst Technology, Roger Williams U, Rutgers U New Brunswick, Sacred Heart U, Salem C, Salem State C, Salve Regina U, Sarah Lawrence C, School Visual Arts

	2004-2005
	
	See below
	82.9
	
	


	MCAS
	2005-2006
(% students scoring above proficiency)
	2005-2006

State Avgs
	2004-2005 
(%students scoring above proficiency)
	2004-2005

State Avgs

	8th Gr ELA
	31
	12
	24
	10

	8th Gr Math
	45
	12
	41
	13

	8th Gr Science & Tech
	0
	4
	2
	4

	10th Gr ELA
	51
	16
	65
	23

	10th Gr Math
	97
	40
	94
	35


